


HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 17133/2023

Satya Narayan Gupta S/o Sh. Gajanand Gupta

----Petitioner

Versus

Union of India & Ors.

----Respondents

Petitioner(s) : Mr. Satya Narayan Gupta (Present in person)
For Respondent(s) : Mr. Samit Bishnoi

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAVEER BHATNAGAR

Order

20/10/2023

Learned counsel for the respondent Nos.1 & 2 takes notice to show cause as to why the petition has not been admitted for hearing.

Four weeks' time is granted to file reply.

Issue notice to respondent No.3 on payment of PF within one week, returnable in three weeks.

List the matter on 01.12.2023.

(PRAVEER BHATNAGAR),J

(MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA),J