

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No.17133/2023

Satya Narayan Gupta S/o Sh. Gajanand Gupta

-----Petitioner

Versus

Union Of India & Others

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Satya Narayan Gupta, petitioner present in person
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Anand Sharma, Advocate Mr. Neeraj Batra, Advocate

ON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SHUBHA MEHTA

Order

01/12/2023

Mr. Anand Sharma, penal lawyer for Union of India is present in the Court and he is granted four weeks time to file reply.

Service of notice on respondent Nos.1 and 2 is complete.

Mr. Neeraj Batra, Advocate enters appearance for respondent No.3 and prays for a week's time to file Vakalatnama. He is granted four weeks time to file reply.

The Registry shall publish the name of Mr. Anand Sharma, Advocate and Mr. Neeraj Batra, Advocate in the cause list as counsel for the respondents.

List this case on 19.01.2024.

(SHUBHA MEHTA),J

(MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA),ACTING CJ