


**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No.17133/2023

Satya Narayan Gupta S/o Sh. Gajanand Gupta

----Petitioner

Versus

Union of India

----Respondent

Petitioner : Mr.Satya Narayan Gupta, present in person.

For Respondent(s) : Mr.Neeraj Batra, Adv.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BHUWAN GOYAL

Order

14/03/2024

The petitioner appearing in person is insisting to argue the case in person.

The Petitioner has been given an offer by this Court to get a legal aid help, as he is not able to answer the queries raised by the Court during the course of hearing.

Petitioner accepts the offer to get the help of a legal aid counsel.

Let the Secretary, Rajasthan Legal Services Authority, Jaipur, provide a legal aid Counsel to the petitioner.

Petitioner, present in person, also undertakes to supply copy of the writ petition to counsel for the respondent during course of the day.

Put up on 23.04.2024.

(BHUWAN GOYAL), J

HS/Riya/12

(AVNEESH JHINGAN), J