

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 17133/2023

Satya Narayan Gupta S/o Sh. Gajanand Gupta
-----Petitioner

Versus

Union Of India
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Ms. Shalini Sheoran
Petitioner present in person

For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH KUMAR

Order

12/08/2024

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that she is not in a position to conduct this case.

Put up after four weeks.

In the meantime, another legal aid counsel be provided to the petitioner.

(ASHUTOSH KUMAR),J

(AVNEESH JHINGAN),J